reasonably be required by Lessee subject to Lessor's prior written approval of plans and 
specifications therefor, which approval shall not unreasonably be withheld.  

9. Security Deposit:  Lessee shall deposit with Authority a security deposit equal to two 
month’s rent, in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Dollars and 00/100s ($14,000.00) which 
shall be held by Authority in accordance with the terms of Section 5 of the General 
Provisions.  

10. Use of Premises:  Lessee shall use and occupy the Premises for the following purpose, and 

for no other purpose without the prior written consent of Authority:

[...]

It is critical to keep the site clean daily as 
the establishment operates continuously. 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID  

$USD (TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN NUMBERS) 

(TOTAL BID AMOUNT WRITTEN) 

20,000.00 20,000.00

20,000.00 20,000.00

425,000.00

23,000.00 23,000.00

425,000.00

488,000.00

$488,000.00

Four Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Dollars Zero Cents

MWC Group Inc.Canopy (760) 701-0254
12321 HIBISCUS RD., 
ADELANTO, CA 92301

1011160 1000042307

08/26/2025

Capital Providers Insurance
License #0H52316
20750 Ventura Blvd., Ste 305
Woodland Hills CA 91364

Maria Meza
(818) 676-0016 (818) 676-0015

[...]

the establishment operates continuously. 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID  

$USD (TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN NUMBERS) 

(TOTAL BID AMOUNT WRITTEN) 

$ 34,485.00 $ 34,485.00

$ 545,215.00  $ 545,215.00 

$ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 

$ 90,000.00  $ 90,000.00 

$ 689,700.00 

$ 689,700.00 

Six Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars

129

SAN BERNARDINO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY  
RE-BID AIRFIELD CANOPIES & UNDERGROUND SERVICE PIT PROJECT 

Page 3 of 7 
RE-BID AIRFIELD CANOPIES & UNDERGROUND SERVICE PIT PROJECT 
BID FORM_REV.1 

The total of all bid item values listed above must equal the total base bid listed above on

[...]

- Contractor to provide a dedicated staging area. It is critical to keep the site clean daily as
the establishment operates continuously.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID 

$USD (TOTAL BID AMOUNT IN NUMBERS) 

(TOTAL BID AMOUNT WRITTEN) 

$36,000.00

$651,230.00

$8,000.00

$35,000.00

$730,230.00

$730,230.00

SEVEN-HUNDRED THIRTY-THOUSAND, TWO-HUNDRED AND THIRTY DOLLARS.

The total of all bid item values listed above must equal the total base bid listed above on 
Bid Form (written in numbers and words). In the case of a discrepancy between 
mathematical calculations listed in the bid items and the actual total, the amount shown

[...]

following as a new Paragraph 4, RENT, which shall read as follows: 

“4. RENT: 

a. Monthly Rent.   COUNTY FIRE shall pay to LANDLORD monthly rental 
payments for the Premises in arrears on the last day of each month, commencing on February 1, 
2026 and continuing through January 31, 2027, in the amount of Nineteen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Eighty Seven and 13/100 Dollars ($19,787.13).  Rent for any partial months shall be 
prorated based upon the actual number of days of the month.  All rent shall be paid to LANDLORD 
at the address to which notices to LANDLORD are given.  

b. Holdover Rent.  The combined scheduled rent for the Holdover Period is